

## SOUTH CAROLINA BAPTIST DISASTER RELIEF

## ANNUAL AWARDS

Use the form on the next page to nominate a deserving DR volunteer for one of these SC Baptist Disaster Relief awards:

### Watson Award:

Named for Choice and Grace Watson, founding members of SCBC DR and influential in DR nationally, this award is given to an individual or couple who personifies a lifetime of service in Disaster Relief. Local, state, and national Disaster Relief service is a prerequisite for this award.

## Tommy Thompson Award:

This award is named for a former associational DR director in the Williamsburg Association who was a stalwart in the rural areas of our state. This award goes to an individual who leads by example in the smaller membership/rural areas of South Carolina.

## **Buck Buckner Award:**

"Buck" was DR director for Moriah Association, a Red Cross volunteer, and president of Campers on Mission. The award named in his memory goes to an individual who has been a leader in both SCBC DR and in an allied area such as the American Red Cross, Salvation Army, Emergency Management, Campers on Mission, etc.

#### Permelia Creamer Award:

Permelia was an SCBC DR volunteer who showed how to live out the call of a Christian in all that she did. The award named for her is given to honor outstanding service to Disaster Relief ministry by a woman.

# SOUTH CAROLINA BAPTIST DISASTER RELIEF 2022 AWARDS



Nomination Deadline: September 10, 2022

Awards will be presented at the general session of the October training event.

Circle the award for which	ch you are nominating this perso	en:	
Watson Award (Lifetime of DR Service)	Tommy Thompson Award (Rural/Smaller Membership)	Buck Buckner Award (Multiple Organizations)	Permelia Creamer Award (Service by a Woman)
Name of person you are	nominating:		
Church they attend:		Church City:	
-	nonstrated being a follower of Cl	•	0
How has this person dem	nonstrated "above and beyond" t	he call of duty in Disaster F	Relief?
Your Name:		Contact Number:	
	Mail comple South Carolina Baptist Conv 190 Stoneridge Drive,		ce

You may also send completed forms by email - <u>sueharmon@scbaptist.org</u>. Nominations must be received by September 10, 2022